507946845 06/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7993978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY FAIRMAN	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUTROVAX, INC.
Street Address:	353 HATCH DRIVE
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18325563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sdivenere@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRO-002/04US 331540-2198	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. NANCY COSTIGLIOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Nancy Costigliola/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=STRO-002-04US Assignment (exec)#page1.tif source=STRO-002-04US Assignment (exec)#page2.tif

PATENT 507946845 REEL: 063881 FRAME: 0020

Date: 11/01/19 JF: Initials: _____ Date: 1/1/1/19 SV: Initials:

Attorney Docket No. 3369-00-001

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION(S)

For valuable consideration, I:

Jeffery Fairman

Jeff Fairman (the "ASSIGNOR") hereby assign to SUTROVAX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an address of 353 Hatch Drive, Foster City, CA 94404, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) which is/are disclosed and claimed in a provisional application for patent in the United States of America, executed by us, entitled PERIODONTITIS VACCINE AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE filed on October 11, 2019, having an Application No. 16/158,155, International Patent Application filed on October 11, 2018, having an Application No. PCT/US2018/055496, both of which claim priority to US Provisional Patent Application having Application Serial No. 62/571,582, this assignment including:

said United States patent application, and any and all United States and foreign patents. utility models, and design registrations which may be applied for and granted for any of said invention(s) and improvement(s) thereof, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, certificates of re-examination, supplemental protection certificates, patent term restorations, and patents of addition, in any country, that may be based thereon;

the right of ASSIGNEE to claim priority based on the filing date of said application in the United States of America, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, including without limitation all rights in an international application claiming benefit of priority to said United States patent application, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all provisional rights;

the right of ASSIGNEE to enforce and to license, and to collect damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past or future infringement of, any United States or foreign patent(s) that may be granted thereon;

the right of ASSIGNEE to prosecute, with the assistance of competent counsel, any of the foregoing patent applications in any jurisdiction worldwide; and

the right of ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in my/our name(s) or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates, for said invention(s) and improvement(s);

the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the United States and foreign patents will be granted, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues, and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made;

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 048719 FRAME: 0393 **PATENT**

REEL: 063881 FRAME: 0021

All changes reviewed and approved:

IF: Initials: St. Date: 11/03/19
SV: Initials: Date: 11/04/29

Attorney Docket No. 3369-00-001

and I agree for me, and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Declarations and other lawful documents as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignce: SulfoVax, Inc.

Name: // ______

്യൂന് Wright-Mitchell Title: General Counsel

Dated: // /\/0.2 ZXX 9

Witnessed By: TFFMY WARE

Date: VV 1

Name: TETAMY UNABUT

2

PATENT REEL: 048719 FRAME: 0394

> PATENT REEL: 063881 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 06/07/2023

RECORDED: 03/27/2019